

Data Protection & Privacy Notice

The EU General Data Protection Regulation ("GDPR") comes into force across the European Union on 25th May 2018. Tewkesbury Yoga is dedicated to safeguarding the personal information it maintains. When you sign up for yoga sessions with Tewkesbury Yoga you are asked to complete an Information Sheet, which contains;

- Contact details which are required in order to contact you about classes etc;
- Emergency contact details which are just that.
- Health questions which are asked for in order to help determine each student's safe practice and the requirement for any adaptations during yoga sessions.

Tewkesbury Yoga will hold information securely for a minimum of 7 years. Your information is confidential to Tewkesbury Yoga (and to substitute Yoga Teachers on behalf of Tewkesbury Yoga) and is not shared with other agencies. The information is stored in a locked case or cabinet and is not left unattended by the teacher when in transit. All electronic data is password protected.

In order to comply with various aspects of GDPR, consent must be given. Please could you therefore indicate:

Having read the above information, I understand the basis upon which my personal data will be collected, processed and stored by Tewkesbury Yoga.	Yes	No
I consent to my <u>postal address</u> , <u>email address</u> & <u>phone number</u> (please delete as necessary) being used by Tewkesbury Yoga to:		
Contact me	Yes	No
Contact me for marketing purposes by Tewkesbury Yoga Only.		
I understand that consent can be withdrawn at any time by informing Tewkesbury Yoga		
Signed		
Name		
Date		

If you have any questions or queries regarding GDPR and how Tewkesbury Yoga manages your information, please contact me using the details below;

E: rachel@tewkesburyyoga.com T: 07916883036